
  

 1 

 

  

             CITY OF STAR 
 

                   ENGINEER DEPAPTMENT 

             MEMO 
 

 
TO:   Mayor & Council 

FROM:   Tim Clark, P.E., Assistant City Engineer 

MEETING DATE: June 18, 2024 

RE: River House Parking Lot 

 

ACTION 

 

The bid opening for the River House Parking Lot was held June 12, 2024, 3:00 pm in the Public 

Meeting Room.  Two bids were received for the proposed project, all appearing to meet the 

bidding requirements. This project was bid as a lump sum project with two additive items (utility 

stubs for a future bathroom and a trash enclosure).  The base bid was the only item considered 

in determining the selection of a qualified contractor.  

 

The two bids received were from: 

 

• Titan Excavation and Construction, Inc. 

• Capital Paving Company, Inc.  

 

The apparent low bidder is Titan Excavation and Construction, Inc. with a base bid of 

$362,199.16.  Staff is recommending issuance of a Notice of Award to Titan Excavation and 

Construction, Inc. 

 

Titan Excavation and Construction, Inc. bid Additive Bids 1 and 2 at $10,582.81 and $20,759.50, 

respectively. Staff recommends that both Additive Bids 1 and 2 also be awarded to Titan 

Excavation and Construction, Inc. for a total project cost of $393,541.47. It should be noted, 

that the budget this year included $400,000.00 for the River House Parking Lot.  

 

The Bid Tabulation and both bids are attached.  
 

 

 



Bidder Addendum #1 Bid Bond License Number Signed

Proposed 

Subcontractors Base Bid Additive Bid #1 Additive Bid #2 Total Bid

Capital Paving Company, Inc x X X X X 528,946.25$                                    16,385.00$                                      8,750.00$                                         554,081.25$                                    

Titan Excavation & Construction, Inc X X X X X 362,199.16$                                    10,582.81$                                      20,759.50$                                      393,541.47$                                    

River House Parking Lot



TimClark
Text Box
River House Parking LotTitan Excavation and Construction, Inc Bid



















TimClark
Text Box
River House Parking LotCapital Paving Company, Inc.






















